
Franklin & Marshall (11-5) -vs- Salem St. (4-4)
3/21/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NERP Field #1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chet Kosnar (1-0)
Loss: Collin Tenney (0-1)
Save: Anders Snow (1)
HBP: Chet Kosnar, Collin Tenney
PB: None
 
Start: 8:30 AM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 150   Weather: 51, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Franklin & Marshall 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 8 2
Salem St. 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 9 2

Franklin & Marshall 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nolan McCloskey dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Michael Von zuben cf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Tanner Wolpert 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Enrico Tufano 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Hollender c 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Nick Digiacomo rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Nick Lorenzo 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Hallett ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Owen Woodward 2b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Tommy Truzzolino 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent Mariniello lf 3 2 1 0 0 1 1
Will O'Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chet Kosnar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mateo Sucre p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anders Snow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 8 4 2 9 6

2B: Nolan McCloskey (1); Owen Woodward (1); Vincent Mariniello
(1)
SH: Nick Lorenzo (1)
SB: Nick Digiacomo (1); Owen Woodward (1)
HBP: Vincent Mariniello (1)
E: Tanner Wolpert (1); Landon Hallett (1)
DP: 1

Salem St. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ethan Stepputtis cf 5 2 2 0 0 0 2
Yabdriel Gonzalez 3b 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Owen Duggan lf 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Ryan Barberi dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Michael Buccaro ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Antonio Belgrove dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nolan Currier 1b 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jack Doyle 2b 1 0 0 1 3 0 2
Aidan Lynch rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Lucas Rincon c 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Jonny Payne ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Collin Tenney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon McMahon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 9 4 3 10 10

2B: Owen Duggan (1)
SB: Ethan Stepputtis (1)
HBP: Jonny Payne (1)
E: Yabdriel Gonzalez (1); Jonny Payne (1)

Franklin & Marshall IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will O'Connor 4.0 5 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 17 19 1 4 79
Chet Kosnar (W, 1-0) 3.2 4 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 16 18 3 4 69
Mateo Sucre 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Anders Snow (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 13
Totals 9 4 3 3 10 1 0 1 0 37 41 8 8 166

Salem St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collin Tenney (L, 0-1) 8.0 6 5 4 2 7 1 0 1 0 30 34 6 11 111
Brandon McMahon 1.0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 18
Totals 8 6 4 2 9 1 0 1 0 35 39 7 11 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 1st F&M SSU
Nolan McCloskey doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Michael Von zuben reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nolan McCloskey out at third p to 3b. 0 0
Tanner Wolpert struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKFS). 0 0
Matt Hollender grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Salem St. - Bottom of 1st F&M SSU
Ethan Stepputtis singled to center field (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Ethan Stepputtis stole second. 0 0
Yabdriel Gonzalez singled to left center (0-1 S); Ethan Stepputtis advanced to third. 0 0
Owen Duggan doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on the throw, 2 RBI (1-2 BFKFFF); Yabdriel
Gonzalez scored; Ethan Stepputtis scored. 0 2
Ryan Barberi struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 2
Nolan Currier singled to first base, RBI (2-0 BB); Owen Duggan scored. 0 3
Jack Doyle walked (3-1 KBBBB); Nolan Currier advanced to second. 0 3
Aidan Lynch struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 3
Lucas Rincon struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 3

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 2nd F&M SSU
Nick Digiacomo walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Nick Digiacomo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Nick Lorenzo flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB); Nick Digiacomo advanced to third. 0 3
Landon Hallett struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 3
Owen Woodward doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Nick Digiacomo scored. 1 3
Vincent Mariniello hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 3
Nolan McCloskey singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Vincent Mariniello advanced to second; Owen Woodward
scored. 2 3
Michael Von zuben singled through the left side, RBI (0-2 KS); Nolan McCloskey advanced to second;
Vincent Mariniello scored. 3 3
Tanner Wolpert reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Michael Von zuben advanced to second; Nolan
McCloskey scored, unearned. 4 3
Matt Hollender struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (2-2 BKBSS). 4 3

Salem St. - Bottom of 2nd F&M SSU
Jonny Payne grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 3
Ethan Stepputtis reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 4 3
Yabdriel Gonzalez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Ethan Stepputtis out on the play. 4 3

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 3rd F&M SSU
Nick Digiacomo singled up the middle (0-1 K). 4 3
Nick Lorenzo grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nick Digiacomo advanced to second. 4 3
Landon Hallett grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 3
Owen Woodward singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 FKFBBBF); Nick Digiacomo scored. 5 3
Owen Woodward stole second. 5 3
Vincent Mariniello grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 5 3

Salem St. - Bottom of 3rd F&M SSU
Owen Duggan popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 5 3
Ryan Barberi grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 5 3
Nolan Currier struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 3

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 4th F&M SSU
Nolan McCloskey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 3



Michael Von zuben flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 5 3
Tanner Wolpert flied out to lf (0-1 S). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Salem St. - Bottom of 4th F&M SSU
Jack Doyle walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 5 3
Aidan Lynch struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 5 3
Lucas Rincon singled through the right side (1-1 SB); Jack Doyle advanced to third. 5 3
Jonny Payne struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 5 3
Ethan Stepputtis grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBB). 5 3

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 5th F&M SSU
Matt Hollender grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 5 3
Nick Digiacomo walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
Nick Digiacomo stole second. 5 3
Nick Lorenzo grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Nick Digiacomo advanced to third. 5 3
Landon Hallett struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 5 3

Salem St. - Bottom of 5th F&M SSU
Chet Kosnar to p for Will O'Connor. 5 3
Yabdriel Gonzalez lined out to ss (3-1 BBSB). 5 3
Owen Duggan singled through the right side (0-0). 5 3
Michael Buccaro pinch hit for Ryan Barberi. 5 3
Michael Buccaro singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKF); Owen Duggan advanced to second. 5 3
Antonio Belgrove pinch ran for Michael Buccaro. 5 3
Nolan Currier struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS). 5 3
Jack Doyle grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 5 3

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 6th F&M SSU
Owen Woodward struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 5 3
Vincent Mariniello struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 5 3
Nolan McCloskey grounded out to ss (1-2 SKB). 5 3

Salem St. - Bottom of 6th F&M SSU
Aidan Lynch struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 3
Lucas Rincon grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 3
Jonny Payne struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 3

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 7th F&M SSU
Michael Von zuben flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 5 3
Tanner Wolpert grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 3
Matt Hollender struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 3

Salem St. - Bottom of 7th F&M SSU
Ethan Stepputtis singled to right field (0-1 K). 5 3
Yabdriel Gonzalez reached first on a fielding error by 1b (2-2 FBSBF); Ethan Stepputtis advanced to second. 5 3
Owen Duggan popped up to c (1-0 B). 5 3
Antonio Belgrove to dh. 5 3
Antonio Belgrove singled to center field (1-1 BS); Yabdriel Gonzalez advanced to second; Ethan Stepputtis
advanced to third. 5 3
Nolan Currier popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 5 3
Jack Doyle walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Antonio Belgrove advanced to second; Yabdriel Gonzalez advanced to
third; Ethan Stepputtis scored, unearned. 5 4
Aidan Lynch grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 5 4



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 8th F&M SSU
Nick Digiacomo grounded out to ss (2-1 SBB). 5 4
Nick Lorenzo popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 5 4
Landon Hallett grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 4

Salem St. - Bottom of 8th F&M SSU
Lucas Rincon struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 5 4
Jonny Payne hit by pitch (3-2 BFBBSFH). 5 4
Ethan Stepputtis reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); Jonny Payne out at second 2b to ss. 5 4
Mateo Sucre to p for Chet Kosnar. 5 4
Ethan Stepputtis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
Yabdriel Gonzalez flied out to cf (2-2 BKBS). 5 4

Franklin & Marshall - Top of 9th F&M SSU
Brandon McMahon to p for Collin Tenney. 5 4
Owen Woodward flied out to rf (0-0). 5 4
Vincent Mariniello doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 5 4
Nolan McCloskey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 5 4
Michael Von zuben singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (3-1 BFBB); Vincent
Mariniello scored, unearned. 6 4
Tanner Wolpert struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 6 4

Salem St. - Bottom of 9th F&M SSU
Anders Snow to p for Mateo Sucre. 6 4
Enrico Tufano to 1b for Tanner Wolpert. 6 4
Tommy Truzzolino to 2b for Owen Woodward. 6 4
Owen Duggan popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 6 4
Antonio Belgrove flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 6 4
Nolan Currier flied out to rf (1-2 KBFFF). 6 4


